Represents ownership in New Blaize Common Stock, attributable to existing holdings in BurTech Class A
Common Stock that is held by underwriters associated with BurTech’s initial public offering.

The actual results will be within the parameters described by the three scenarios. However, there can be no
assurance regarding which scenario will be closest to the actual results. The table above excludes New Blaize shares
associated with (i) New Blaize Options, (ii) New Blaize RSUs, (iii) any potential Blaize Earnout Shares and
(iv) Public and Private Warrants.

110

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
(in thousands)

  As of June 30, 2024   Assuming No Redemptions   Assuming 50% Redemptions
Assuming Maximum

Redemptions

Blaize, Inc.
(Historical)

BurTech
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Other
Material

Event
Adjustments

(Note 3)   Note

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)   Note

Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)   Note

Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)   Note

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 87,364   $ —   —   $ 31,469   4(A   $118,833   $ 12,583   4(A   $ 99,947   $ 12,583   4(A   $ 99,947
Restricted cash   —   27   —   —   27   —   27   —   27
Accounts receivable

(including related parties of
$534)   2,266   —   —   (109   4(B   2,157   (109   4(B   2,157   (109   4(B   2,157

Inventories   8,469   —   —   —   8,469   —   8,469   —   8,469
Prepaid expenses and other

current assets   4,677   155   —   (3,123   4(C   1,709   (3,123   4(C   1,709   (3,123   4(C   1,709
Total current assets   102,776   182   —   28,237   131,195   9,351   112,309   9,351   112,309
Investments held in Trust

Account   —   48,886   —   (48,886   4(D   —   (48,886   4(D   —   (48,886   4(D   —
Property and equipment,

net   2,108   —   —   —   2,108   —   2,108   2,108
Deferred income tax assets   1,004   —   —   —   1,004   —   1,004   —   1,004
Operating lease right of use

assets   2,119   —   —   —   2,119   —   2,119   —   2,119
Other assets   387   —   —   —   387   —   387   —   387
Total Assets   $108,394   $ 49,068   $ —   $ (20,649   $136,813   $ (39,535   $117,927   $ (39,535   $117,927
LIABILITIES,

REDEEMABLE
CONVERTIBLE
PREFERRED STOCK,
AND STOCKHOLDERS’
DEFICIT

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 13,021   $ —   —   $ (2,128   4(E   $ 10,893   $ (2,128   4(E   $ 10,893   $ (2,128   4(E   $ 10,893
Accrued and other current

liabilities   12,650   2,630   —   (2,546   4(E   12,734   (2,546   4(E   12,734   (2,546   4(E   12,734
Accrued loss on purchase

commitments   1,699   —   —   —   1,699   —   1,699   —   1,699
Accrued compensation   3,326   —   —   —   3,326   —   3,326   —   3,326
Income tax payable   181   284   —   —   465   —   465   —   465
Due to Trust Account   —   109   —   (109   4(B   —   (109   4(B   —   (109   4(B   —
Advances from related

party   —   1,060   —   (1,060   4(F   —   (1,060   4(F   —   (1,060   4(F   —
Promissory note – related

party   —   1,500   —   (1,500   4(F   —   (1,500   4(F   —   (1,500   4(F   —
Current operating lease

liabilities   623   —   —   —   623   —   623   —   623
Convertible notes, current   16,042   —   —   (16,042   4(G   —   (16,042   4(G   —   (16,042   4(G   —
Demand notes   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —

[…]

Derivative liability – 
Backstop Subscription

Agreement   —   357   —   (357   4(Q   —   (357   4(Q   —   (357   4(Q   —
Excise tax payable   —   2,523   —   —   2,523   —   2,523   —   2,523
Total current liabilities   47,542   8,463   —   (23,742   32,263   (23,742   32,263   (23,742   32,263

111

) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

As of June 30, 2024   Assuming No Redemptions  Assuming 50% Redemptions
Assuming Maximum

Redemptions

Blaize, Inc.
(Historical)

BurTech
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Other
Material

Event
Adjustments

(Note 3) Note

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4) Note

Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)   Note

Pro Forma
Combined

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(Note 4)   Note

Pro Forma
Combined

Earnout shares liability  —  — —   95,055   4(H   95,055   95,055   4(H   95,055   95,055   4(H   95,055
Long-term operating lease

liabilities  1,458  — —   —   1,458   —   1,458   1,458
Warrant liabilities  7,665  — —   (7,665   4(I   —   (7,665   4(I   —   (7,665   4(I   —
Convertible notes  133,088  — —   (133,088   4(G   —   (133,088   4(G   —   (133,088   4(G   —
Other liabilities  25  — —   —   25   —   25   —   25
Deferred underwriting

commissions  —  10,063 (8,563  3(A  (1,500   4(J   —   (1,500   4(J   —   (1,500   4(J   —

Total liabilities  189,778  18,526 (8,563   (70,940   128,801   (70,940   128,801   (70,940   128,801
Commitments and

contingencies
Convertible preferred

stock  173,347  — —   (173,347   4(K   —   (173,347   4(K   —   (173,347   4(K   —
Class A ordinary shares

subject to possible
redemption  —  48,638 —   (48,638   4(L   —   (48,638   4(L   —   (48,638   4(L   —

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):
BurTech Acquisition Corp.

Class A Ordinary
Shares  —  1 —   (1  4(M   —   (1   4(M   —   (1   4(M   —

BurTech Acquisition Corp.
Class B Ordinary
Shares  —  — —   —   —   —   —   —   —

New Blaize common stock  —  — —   11   4(N   11   11   4(N   11   11   4(N   11
Common stock  —  — —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Treasury stock  —  —   —   —   —   —   —   —
Additional paid-in capital  142,221  — —   475,859   4(O   618,080   457,097   4(O   599,318   457,221   4(O   599,442
Accumulated deficit  (396,952  (18,097 8,563  3(A  (203,593   4(P   (610,079   (203,717   4(P   (610,203   (203,841   4(P   (610,327
Total stockholders’ equity

(deficit)  (254,731  (18,096 8,563   272,276   8,012   253,390   (10,874   253,390   (10,874
Total liabilities and

stockholders’ equity
(deficit) $ 108,394  $ 49,068 $ —   $ (20,649   $ 136,813   $ (39,535   $ 117,927   $ (39,535   $ 117,927

112

) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )
) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) )

) ) )
) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) ) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Blaize, Inc.
(Historical)

BurTech
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(All Redemption

Scenarios – 
Note 5)  Note

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming No
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming 50%
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)
Revenue (including related party revenue of

$3,840)  $ 3,856   $ —   —   $ 3,856   $ 3,856   $ 3,856
Cost of revenue (exclusive of depreciation and

amortization)   3,656   —   —   3,656   3,656   3,656
Research and development   18,115   —   7,707   5(A   25,822   25,822   25,822
Selling, general and administrative   17,303   3,385   4,867   5(A   25,555   25,555   25,555
Depreciation and

amortization   2,040   —   —   2,040   2,040   2,040
Loss on purchase

commitments   1,165   —   —   1,165   1,165   1,165
Transaction costs   105   —   7,164   5(B   7,269   7,269   7,269
Total costs and expenses   42,384   3,385   19,738   65,507   65,507   65,507
Loss from operations   (38,528   (3,385   (19,738   (61,651   (61,651   (61,651
Other income (expense), net:
Pay-to-Play financing charge   (35,832   —   —   (35,832   (35,832   (35,832
Debt financing charge on 2023 convertible notes   (3,145   —   —   (3,145   (3,145   (3,145
Other expense, net   (255   —   —   (255   (255   (255
Gain on foreign exchange transactions   50   —   —   50   50   50
Change in fair value of convertible notes   (9,532   —   (140,475   5(C   (150,007   (150,007   (150,007
Change in fair value of warrant liabilities   (945   —   (66,669   5(D   (67,614   (67,614   (67,614
Other financing costs   —   —   —   —   —   —
Interest income earned on Trust Account   —   5,752   (5,752   5(E   —   —   —
Total other income (expense)   (49,659   5,752   (212,896   (256,803   (256,803   (256,803
Loss before income taxes   (88,187   2,367   (232,634   (318,454   (318,454   (318,454
Benefit from income taxes   (598   (1,028   —   (1,626   (1,626   (1,626

Net income (loss)  $ (87,589   $ 1,339   (232,634   $ (316,828   $ (316,828   $ (316,828
Weighted average shares outstanding – basic and

diluted   4,213,244   21,453,551   109,367,668   107,750,545   108,022,005

Net loss per share – basic and diluted  $ (20.79   $ 0.06   $ (2.90   $ (2.94   $ (2.93

113

)
)

)

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) )
) ) ) )
) ) ) )

) ) ) ) ) )
) ) ) ) ) )

) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) )

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Blaize, Inc.
(Historical)

BurTech
Acquisition

Corp.
(Historical)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
(All

Redemption
Scenarios – 

Note 6) Note

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming No
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Assuming 50%
Redemptions)

Pro Forma
Combined
(Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions)

Revenue (including related party revenue
of $767) $ 772  $ —  $ —   $ 772  $ 772 $ 772

Cost of revenue (exclusive of
depreciation and amortization)  563   —  —   563   563  563

Research and development  9,966   —  3,413 6(A   13,379   13,379  13,379
Selling, general and administrative  8,992   1,224  2,469 6(A   12,685   12,685  12,685
Depreciation and amortization  437   —  —   437   437  437
Transaction costs  86   —  —   86   86  86
Total costs and expenses  20,044   1,224  5,882   27,150   27,150  27,150
Loss from operations  (19,272   (1,224  (5,882   (26,378   (26,378  (26,378
Other income (expense), net:
Debt financing charge on convertible

notes  (464   —  —   (464   (464  (464

Other expense, net  404   —  —   404   404  404
Loss on foreign exchange

transactions  (93   —  —   (93   (93  (93
Change in fair value of convertible notes  (10,523   —  10,523  6(B   —   —  —

Change in fair value of warrant liabilities  1,345   —  (1,345  6(C   —   —  —

Change in fair value of derivative
liabilities  —   (357  357  6(E   —   —  —

Interest income earned on Trust Account  —   1,254  (1,254 6(D   —   —  —

Total other income (expense)  (9,331   897  8,281   (153   (153  (153
Loss before income taxes  (28,603   (327  2,399   (26,531   (26,531  (26,531
Provision for income taxes  (293   (284  —   (9   (9  (9

Net income (loss) $ (28,896  $ (611  $ 2,399   $ (26,540  $ (26,540 $ (26,540
Weighted average shares outstanding – 

basic and diluted  17,460,659   15,162,663   109,367,668   107,750,545  108,022,005

Net loss per share – basic and
diluted $ (1.65  $ (0.04   $ (0.24  $ (0.25 $ (0.25

114

)
)

) ) ) ) ) )

) ) ) )

) ) ) )
) )

) )

) )
) )

) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

) ) ) ) )

•

•

•

•

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 — Basis of Presentation

The merger between Blaize and BurTech will be accounted for as a reverse recapitalization, with BurTech